

SSB 6065 - H AMD TO ITED COMM AMD (H-5178.1/20) 1805
By Representative Hudgins

WITHDRAWN 03/05/2020

1 On page 1, line 27, after "(i)" insert "The insurance
2 commissioner, or the insurance commissioner's designee;
3 (j)"

4 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
5 internal references accordingly.

6 On page 2, line 13, after "subsection (2)" strike "(i) through
7 (p)" and insert "(j) through (q)"

8 On page 2, line 38, after "and the" strike "state auditor's
9 office" and insert "office of the insurance commissioner"

10 On page 3, line 1, after "the" strike "state auditor's office"
11 and insert "office of the insurance commissioner"

EFFECT: (1) Adds the Insurance Commissioner, or the
Commissioner's designee, as a member of the blockchain work group.

(2) Requires the Office of the Insurance Commissioner, rather
than the State Auditor's Office, to provide staff support to the
blockchain work group with the Secretary of State.

--- END ---